

MUST BE FILED ONLINE OR POSTMARKED NO LATER THAN January 21, 2020

SCHMITT v. YOUNIQUE LLC CLAIM FORM GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

To make a claim under the Settlement, you must complete this form and submit it online or mail it to the address at the bottom of this form. Your Claim Form must be submitted online or postmarked by 11:59 p.m. Pacific Time on JANUARY 21, 2020.

You can submit a Claim for a benefit under this Settlement if you purchased the original Moodstruck 3D Fiber Lashes between October 2012 and July 2015 sold as a standalone product and not as part of a kit for personal, family or household use and not for resale and resided in one of the following states: California, Ohio, Florida, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Tennessee, Texas, and Washington. You may, but are not required to, submit proof of purchase of the product when you submit your claim.

Settlement Class Members who seek payment from the Settlement must complete and return this Claim Form. Completed Claim Forms must be mailed to the Settlement Administrator at Heffler Claims Group, P.O. Box 59419, Philadelphia, PA 19102-9419 or can be submitted via the Settlement Website, www.FiberLashesSettlement.com. Claim Forms must be POSTMARKED or SUBMITTED ONLINE NO LATER THAN JANUARY 21, 2020 at 11:59 p.m., Pacific Time.

Before you complete and submit this Claim Form by mail or online, you should read and be familiar with the Long Form Notice available at www. FiberLashesSettlement.com. Defined terms (with initial capitals) used in these General Instructions have the same meaning as set forth in the Settlement Agreement, as amended by any Supplemental Agreement. By submitting this Claim Form, you acknowledge that you have read and understand the Long Form Notice, and you agree to the Release(s) included as a material term of the Settlement Agreement.

If you fail to timely submit a Claim Form, you may be precluded from any recovery from the Settlement fund. If you are a member of the Settlement Class and you do not timely and validly seek to Opt-Out from the Settlement Class, you will be bound by any judgment entered by the Court approving the Settlement regardless of whether you submit a Claim Form. To receive the most current information and regular updates, please submit your Claim Form on the Settlement Website at www.FiberLashesSettlement.com.







Page 1 of



SCHMITT v. YOUNIQUE LLC CLAIM FORM YOU MUST SUBMIT YOUR CLAIM FORM NO LATER THAN JANUARY 21, 2020

CLAIM INFORMATION (Please print the following information): First Name Last Name Mailing Address Address2 City Email Address: ** If you move or your name changes, please send your new contact information to the Claims Administrator via the settlement website or First-Class U.S. Mail, at the address listed below. CLAIM OF COVERED PRODUCTS PURCHASED I purchased _____ (number) original Moodstruck 3D Fiber Lashes between October 2012 and July 2015 sold as a standalone product and not as part of a kit for personal, family or household use and not for resale. The approximate dates of my purchases were: **AFFIRMATION:** I declare that the information in this Claim Form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, and that I purchased the Product(s) claimed above during the Class Period for my personal, family or household use and not for resale. I understand that my Claim Form may be subject to audit, verification, and Court review.

Upon completion, please mail this form to: Schmitt v. Younique LLC Settlement c/o Claims Administrator; P.O. 59419, Philadelphia, PA 19102-9419, or, submit the form electronically at www.FiberLashesSettlement.com. You may, but are not required to, submit proof of purchase of the product when you submit your claim.

Failure to provide all the requested information may result in the denial of your Claim and you will receive no cash payment from this Settlement. The Settlement Administrator may request verification or more information regarding your purchase of the Products. Pursuant to the terms of the Settlement Agreement, the Settlement Administrator's determination is final and cannot be appealed by anyone.

CLAIM PROCESSING TAKES A SIGNIFICANT AMOUNT OF TIME. THANK YOU FOR YOUR PATIENCE.



Signature





Page 2 of 2